20150901000304460 09/01/2015 08:40:50 AM DEEDS 1/3

Document Prepared By: Shannon R. Crull, P. C. 3009 Firefighter Lane Birmingham, Alabama 35209 Send Tax Notice, To:

You edu

4097 Kagle Rodge Ct

Bul Minaryon AL 35242

#### GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA	}	
COUNTY OF SHELBY	}	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That in consideration of Two Hundred Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and NO/100 Dollars (\$209,900.00) to the undersigned grantor,

Brook Highland Construction, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company,

(herein referred to as **Grantor**), in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

## Yuki Yoneda,

(herein referred to as **Grantee**), in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder or right of reversion the following described real estate, situated in **SHELBY** County, Alabama to wit:

Lot 40, according to the Survey of The Hills at Brookhighland, as recorded in Map Book 37, Page 105, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to easements, set back lines, restrictions, covenants, mineral and mining rights and current taxes due.

\$\frac{167}{920.00}\) of the above consideration was secured by and through the purchase money mortgage closed and recorded herewith.

TO HAVE AND HOLD to the said Grantee together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

And said Grantor does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with the said Grantee, her heirs and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that it will and its successors and assigns shall warrant and defend the same to the said **GRANTEE**, her heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

### 20150901000304460 09/01/2015 08:40:50 AM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, by its Authorized Member, David Cox, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, has hereto set its signature and seal on the date stated in the notary acknowledgement, however, the same shall not be effective until the day of August 2015.

Brook Highland Construction, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company

By: David Cox

Its: Authorized Member

# STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that **David Cox**, whose name as Authrozied Member of Brook Highland Construction, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company, is signed to the foregoing deed and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such Authorized Member and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 27 day of AUSUST, 2015.

Notary Seal

Notary Public

My commission-expires:

### 20150901000304460 09/01/2015 08:40:50 AM DEEDS 3/3

### Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in a	ccordance with Co	ode of Alabama 19	75, Şection 40-22-1		
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	BrookHighland Janes Par Brown AL 3524	656 25 I	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	4097 Engle Rodor Ct Birminer vur Al 3524		
Property Address	4097 Eagle Ric Bringworde 3	5242 Total	Purchase Price or	8/26(15 \$ 209,900-00		
		Actual	Value or	<b>\$</b>		
		Assessor	's Market Value	\$		
	ne) (Recordation of doc t		nce is not require	ed)		
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.						
		Instructions	<u> </u>			
	d mailing address - provie ir current mailing address		he person or pe	rsons conveying interest		
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest to property is being conveyed.						
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.						
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.						
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.						
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.						
excluding current uresponsibility of va	ted and the value must buse valuation, of the property for property for Alabama 1975 § 40-22	erty as determin y tax purposes v	ed by the local c			
I attest, to the best	of my knowledge and be	lief that the info	mation containe	ed in this document is true and		
accurate. I further		statements clai	med on this forn	n may result in the imposition		
	ALCO III <u>Oode oi Midballia</u>	<u>マ.ッ</u> y 40~44~ l	(11).			
Date C	Filed and Recorded	Print <u></u>	<u> </u>			
	Official Public Records  Judge James W. Fuhrmeister	Probate in age.	AMPRICATION STATE OF THE PARTY			
	County(Glerified by) Shelby County, AL		(Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one		
	09/01/2015 08:40:50 AM \$62.00 DEBBIE	Pint Form	<u> </u>	Form RT-1		

**\$62.00 DEBBIE** 

20150901000304460